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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2026

Kansas Public Disclosure Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka, KS 66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

https://kpdc. Kansas.gov/

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:William S Clifford

Filing Report Address: 102 Drury Lane

Address2:

City: Garden City Zip: 67846 County: Finney

Home Phone: (620) 275-4317 Business Phone: (620) 275-7248

Office Sought: State Senator District: 39

[SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2025 through 12/31/2025)

1 ICASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD I

I 2 I TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 I CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 ITOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

i 5 I CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

I 6 |IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

$53,491.59

$49,444.13

$102,935.72

$32,004.35

$70,931.37

$538.18

7 j OTHER TRANSACTIONS ! (Schedule D) view/print $0.001

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/11/2026 8:02:30 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: William Clifford

Print this form or Go Back

1 of 1 1/13/2026, 11:35 AM
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date

12/30/25

12/30/25

12/29/25

12/24/25

12/22/25

12/22/25

12/20/25

Name and

Address

of Contributor

KLA PAC
6031 SW 37th
Street

Topeka KS
66614-5129

Venture Corp.

PO Box 1486
Great Bend KS

67530

Kansas Funeral
Directors PAC

1200 S. Kansas

Ave.

Topeka KS 66612

Jeff Boomer

701 No. St.

Andrews St.
Wichita KS
67230

KTLA Consumer

PAC
719SWVanBuren

St.

Suite 222
Topeka KS 66603

BNSF Railway Co.
2500 Lou Menk
Dr.

AOB-2

Fort Worth TX
76131

MRC SNF
Management, LLC

2420 Knapp St.,
2ND Floor
Brooklyn NY
11235

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-

funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of

Individual
Giving
More Than $150

Physician

Primary

Total

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

General

Total

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

1 of 6 1/13/2026, 11:35 AM
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12/20/25

12/20/25

12/17/25

12/17/25

12/17/25

12/16/25

12/16/25

12/15/25

12/12/25

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS
67846

KS Automobile
Dealers PAC

731 So. Kansas

Ave.

Topeka KS
66603-3807

KS Contractors

Association

800 SW Jackson
St.

^100
Topeka KS 66612

KS Livestock
Association

6031 SW 37th
Street

Topeka KS
66614-5129

POM of Kansas,

LLC
3450 Corporate

Way
DULUTH MN
30096

ASA PAC
1061 American

Lane

Schamburg IL
60173

Prime
Therapeutics, LLC
PO Box 64812
St. Paul MN
55164-0812

Prairie Band

Potawatomi Nation

16281 Q Road
Mayetta KS
66509

Shawnee

Development,
LLC
29 So. HWY 69A
Miami OK 74354

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

State Franking

Reimbursement
$17,944.13

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,944.13

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

2 of 6 1/13/2026, 11:35 AM
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12/11/25

12/11/25

12/11/25

12/10/25

12/09/25

12/08/25

12/07/25

12/05/25

12/04/25

Shawnee Tribe

PO Box 1447
Shawnee OK

74802-1447

Kessinger Hunter
Real Estate

2600 Grand Blvd.
Suite 700
Kansas City MO
64108

Sunflower

Redevelopment,
LLC
2600 Grand Blvd,
Suite 700
Kansas City MO
64108

Midwest Health,

Inc.

3024 SW
Wannamaker Rd.

Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

Vertex

Pharmaceuticals

Inc.

50 Northern Ave.
Boston MA

2210-1862

KS Beer

Wholesalers Assn.

PAC
100 SE 9th St.
Suite 100
Topeka KS
66612-1213

ITC Great Plains,

LLC
27175 Enerfgy
Way
Novi MN 48377

Phil Ruffin
PO Box 17087
Wichita KS
67217

KS Healthcare

Association

PO Box 4770
Topeka KS 66604

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Businessman

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$750.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$750.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

3 of 6 1/13/2026, 11:35 AM
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12/03/25

12/03/25

12/03/25

11/26/25

11/20/25

11/17/25

11/17/25

10/27/25

10/16/25

Global Medical
Resaponse
4905 New York
Ave.

Suite 151
Arlington TX
76018

COMCAST
Financilal Agency

Corp.

One Comcast

Center

Philedelphia PA
19103-2838

LRIco
2416 East 37th St.
North
Wichita KS
67219

Kansas Crossing

Casino, LC

1275 So. HWY 69
Pittsburgh KS
66762

Robert Lewis

400 Center Street

Garden City KS
67846

Whitney Damron

919SouthTopeka
Ave.

Topeka KS 66612

KS Assoc. for

Responsible

Liquor Laws, Inc.

919 S. Kansas

Avenue

Topeka KS 66612

Elevance Health,

Inc.

3075 Vandercar

Way
Cincinnati OH
45209

Dasa Gangaghar

7818 E. Mulberry
Circle

Wichita KS
67226-3555

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Reimbursement

for State GOP
Convention

Lobbyist

Physician

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$750.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$750.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$2,000.00

4 of 6 1/13/2026, 11:35 AM
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10/16/25

10/16/25

10/15/25

10/15/25

10/08/25

09/09/25

09/09/25

09/04/25

08/15/25

06/19/25

Nalini Gangadhar
7918 E. Mulberry
Circle

Wichita KS
67226-3555

Merck & Co., Inc
126 Eastlincoln
Ave.

PO Box 2000
Rahway NJ 7065

David Kingrey
13 800 East 29th
St., North
Wichita KS
67228

Shawna Kingrey
13 800 East 29th
St, North
Wichita KS
67228

NextEra Energy

Resources

700 Universe

Blvd.

Juno Beach FL

33408

Walmart, INC

702 SW 8th Street
Bentonville AR

72716

Butler National

Corp.

1 AERO Plaza
New Century KS

66031

Kansas Beverage
Association PAC

5845 SW 29th
Street

Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Hospital

Association
215 SE 8th Street
Topeka KS 66603

Sunflower Electric

Power Corp.

301 West 13th St.
Hays KS 67601

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Retired

Physician

Retired

$2,000.00

$250.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000.00

$250.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
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05/15/25

05/15/25

05/08/25

AT&T Services,

Inc.

5400 Foxridge
Drive, Rm 114
Mission KS
66202

Tyson Foods, Inc.

PO Box 2020
Springdale AR
72765

LeadingAge
Kansas

217SE8thAve.
Topeka KS 66603

Check

Check

Check

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Umtemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$49444.13

$0
$0
$0

$49444.13

Print this form or Go Back

6 of 6 1/13/2026, 11:35 AM
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date

12/31/25

12/26/25

12/10/25

11/30/25

11/30/25

11/25/25

11/25/25

11/14/25

Name and Address

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

MailChimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

The Record Publications

14690 Parallel Road
Basehor KS 66007

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

WinRed
Not Available
Not Available NA

MailChimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

Sunflower State Journal

8422 Madison Ave.

Kansas City MO 64114

WinRed
Not Available
Not Available NA

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Newsletter Email Expense

Newsletter Annual

Newsletter Printing and

Postage

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Meeting/Travel State GOP
Meerting Ambassador Ticket

Newsletter Email Newsletter

Subscription Daily Journal

Meeting/Travel Table at

State GOP Meeting

Primary
Total

$5.00

$13.00

$17,944.13

$5.00

$286.28

$13.00

$180.00

$1,500.00

General

Total

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount

$5.00

$13.00

$17,944.13

$5.00

$286.28

$13.00

$180.00

$1,500.00

1 of 8 1/13/2026, 11:36 AM
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11/08/25

11/06/25

10/31/25

10/27/25

10/10/25

10/10/25

10/08/25

09/30/25

09/26/25

09/11/25

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Mailchimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

KS Republican Senatorial

Campaign Committee

Not Available
Not Available NA

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

KSNN Communidades

PO BOX 183
Garden City KS 67846

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

MailChimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

State Affairs, Inc.
PO Box 200844
Pittsburgh PA
15251-0844

Candidate (self) Travel-Vets

at Topeka

Mileage KEC Dodge City
Meeting

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Newsletter Mail Newsletters

Donation/Contrib KRSC
Contribution

Meeting/Travel Senate MHK

Retreat/Wichita Meeting

Donation/Contrib KSNN
Awards Banquet

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Newsletter Mailing

Newsletter

Subscription State Affairs
On-Line

$519.75

$72.25

$5.00

$13.00

$2,500.00

$659.00

$250.00

$5.00

$13.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$519.75

$72.25

$5.00

$13.00

$2,500.00

$659.00

$250.00

$5.00

$13.00

$500.00

2 of 8 1/13/2026, 11:36 AM
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08/31/25

08/25/25

07/31/25

07/30/25

07/30/25

07/25/25

07/25/25

07/18/25

07/18/25

07/16/25

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Mail Chimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Jean Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

Baron's Steakhouse

1911 East Kansas

Garden City KS 67846

Mail Chimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

airfield Inn
5220 West Southern Ave.

Indianapolis IN 46241

Steak Shack
Not Available
Not Available NA

JW Marriott Hotel
10 South West Street

Indianapolis IN 46204

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Newsletter Mailing Expenses

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Candidate (self) Postage
Stamps

Miscellaneous Dinner with

State Treasaurer

Newsletter Email Service

Candidate (self) Reimburse
ALEC Meal with State
Senators

Meeting/Travel Airport Hotel

for ALEC

Meeting/Travel Airport

Meal-Indianapolis

Meeting/Travel Hotel at

ALEC

$5.00

$13.00

$5.00

$78.00

$27.59

$13.00

$105.00

$149.76

$14.91

$379.08

3 of 8 1/13/2026, 11:36 AM
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07/04/25

06/30/25

06/29/25

06/25/25

06/22/25

06/22/25

06/21/25

06/20/25

06/16/25

06/16/25

American Airlines

1 Sky view Drive
Fort Worth TX 76155

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 Dmry Lane
Garden City KS 67846

MailChimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

Marriott Overland Park

10800Metcalf
OverlandPark KS 66210

Panera Bread

4700 Pennsylvania Ave.

Kansas City MO 64112

Kansas State GOP

114SW 8th Street
Toprka KS 66612

Starnes Media Group

1833 27th Ave. South
Homewood AL 35209

Kansas GOP

H4SW8thAve.
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas GOP

114SW8thAve.
Topeka KS 66603

Tickets Travel to ALEC
Meeting

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Candidate (self) Milage for
Multiple GOP Meetings

Newsletter Mail Service

Meeting/Travel State GOP/
National Right To Life

Meeting/Travel Meal

Donation/Contrib GOP
Grand Club

Gift Todd Starnes Books for

Finney GOP

Meeting/Travel Kansas GOP

Meetring

Meeting/Travel Bob Dole

Dinner

$794.97

$5.00

$686.75

$13.00

$390.56

$12.28

$1,000.00

$80.00

$50.00

$95.00

4 of 8 1/13/2026, 11:36 AM
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05/30/25

05/27/25

05/21/25

05/15/25

05/13/25

04/30/25

04/28/25

04/28/25

04/10/25

04/03/25

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

MailChimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

Scott City Catbackers

Not Available
Not Available NA

Kansas Chamber of

Commerce

534 S. Kansas Ave, Suite

1400
Topeka KS 66603

Home Depot

1450 Lareu Road
Garden City KS 67846

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

MailChimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

Home Depot

1450LareuRoad
Garden City KS 67846

Legislative Administrative

Services

300SW10thAve.,STE
551-S

Topeka KS 66612-1504

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Newsletter

Donation/Contrib KSU
Benefit

Meeting/Travel Leadership

Kansas Dinner

Printing Frame District Map

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Newsletter Distribute

Newsletter

Supplies Framing Of SB 2-
USD 200

Printing Legislative

Highlights

Gift DC Gift for Office
Assistant

$5.00

$13.00

$40.00

$25.00

$39.21

$5.00

$13.00

$111.49

$75.45

$81.00

5 of 8 1/13/2026, 11:36 AM
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04/02/25

04/02/25

03/31/25

03/25/25

03/24/25

03/23/25

03/10/25

03/08/25

03/03/25

03/01/25

National Right to Life
Not Available
Not Available NA

Special Olympics Kansas

5280 Foxridge Dr.
Mission KS 66202

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Mailchimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

Annie's Place

4014SW Gage Dr.
Topeka KS 66604

David Heineman

Not Available
Not Available NA

Big First GOP
PO Box 1659
Hays KS 67601

Kansas Legislative

Spouses

Not Available
Not Available NA

Holiday Inn Express

2725 EnterpriseRoad
Goodland KS 67735

Meeting/Travel June NRTL
Meeting

Donation/Contrib Shrimp
Boil Event

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Newsletter Distribute

Newsletter

Candidate (self) Reimburse
for Dinner hosting Canadian

Counsel Gen.

Gift Gift Card for Office
Assistant

Gift Legislative Mugs

Fundraising Expenses

Manhattan Mann Dinner

Miscellaneous Office

Assistant's Luncheon

Meeting/Travel GOP State

Convention

$395.00

$250.00

$5.00

$13.00

$121.00

$50.00

$240.00

$110.40

$25.00

$120.64

6 of 8 1/13/2026, 11:36 AM
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02/28/25

02/26/25

02/22/25

02/22/25

02/16/25

02/08/25

02/07/25

01/31/25

01/28/25

01/14/25

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

MailChimp
Not Available
Not Available NA

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

Jean Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

Scott County Record

406 Main Street
Scott City KS 67871

Legislative Services

300 West 10th Street,
Room 528
Topeka KS 66612

Comerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Big First District GOP
PO Box 1659
Hays KS 67601

Dave Heineman

Not Available
Not Available NA

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Newsletter Distribution

Expense

Donation/Contrib Winred-

KSGOP

Candidate (self) DC
Inauguration Expenses

Supplies Frames for Election

Certificates

Subscription Newspaper

Supplies Senate Notecards

Fundraising Expenses Bank

Fee

Donation/Contrib
Sponsorship for Big First

Party on the Plains

Gift Legislative Mugs for
Constituents

$5.00

$13.00

$100.00

$426.00

$22.86

$80.00

$437.61

$5.00

$535.38

$240.00

7 of 8 1/13/2026, 11:36 AM
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Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$32004.35

$0
$32004.35

Print this form or Go Back

8 of 8 1/13/2026, 11:36 AM
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date

09/04/25

08/11/25

02/22/25

102/21/25

02/15/25

Name and Address

of Contributor

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane

Garden City KS 67846

Occupation of

Individual Giving
More Than $150

Physician

Legislator

Physician

Physician

State Legislature

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Milage to WKREDA
Colby Meeting

Milage to Water Task

Force Dinner

Mileage to Scott City
For Legislative Coffees

Mileage to Smoky Hills
TV

Milage to Ulysses

Coffee

Value of

In-Kind

Contribution

$159.30

$77.63

$54.00

$182.25

$65.00

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$538.18

$0
$538.18

Print this form or Go Back

1 of 1 1/13/2026, 11:36 AM


